
2025 OSSCC Membership List 

Names in BOLD are NEW Members ~ Welcome

Last

Name

First     

Name Address Email

1 Aiken Pat 1108-161 Fallowfield Drive, Kitchener   N2C 0B2 (519)-575-2115 canus9666@gmail.com

2 Arthur Agnes 18 Plaza Court, Kitchener   N2B 1V8 (519)-504-0285 agnesj1976@gmail.com

3 Arthur Doug 18 Plaza Court, Kitchener   N2B 1V8 (519)-741-8641 djarthur29@gmail.com

4 Barsoum Kathleen 207 Marshall Street, Waterloo  N2J 2T8 (519)-588-9179 (519)- 725-9304 kathleen.barsoum@gmail.com

5 Barsoum Reg 207 Marshall Street, Waterloo   N2J 2T8 (519)-588-0756 (519)- 725-9304 reg.barsoum@gmail.com

6 Birkby Kris 5222 Stonehaven Drive, Burlington   L7J 4J7 (905)-691-6400 krisbirkby@icloud.com

7 Blasutti Jude 402-411 Park Street, Waterloo   N2L 0B6 (519)-588-9829 judeblasutti@gmail.com

8 Boyd Cheryl 507A Rosemeadow Crescent, Waterloo   N2T 2A4 (519)-651-6249 cheryljboyd@gmail.com

9 Burch Marilyn 4-48 Allen Street N, Waterloo   N2L 6H2 (226)-751-4725 marilyninont@hotmail.com

10 Burkhardt Bruce 31 Flax Mill Drive, Conestogo   N0B 1N0 (519)-500-7000 (519)- 664-3671 bruce@poly-corp.com

11 Burns James 301 Joseph Schoerg Crescent, Kitchener N2P 2X9 (613)-793-8595 james.burns.calgary@gmail.co

m12 Burns Kathy 301 Joseph Schoerg Crescent, Kitchener   N2P 2X9 (613)-793-9079 kathleenburns167@gmail.com

13 Callender Sandra 62 Dunbar Road South, Waterloo   N2L 2E3  (416)-

932-

932-1276 sandra@breathprint.com

14 Chan KaFu 32 Tami Court, Kitchener   N2B 3V2 (519)-496-1802 kafuchan@gmail.com

15 Day Daniel 90 Rusholme Rd, Kitchener   N2M 2T6 (226)-600-0678 (226)- 476-1391 danatosscc@macdonaldday.ca

16 De Andrade Michael 133 Marlborough Avenue, Kitchener   N2M 1H7 (519)-716-5067 mdeanrade@hotmail.com

17 Dick Sandy 355 Northlake Drive, Waterloo   N2V 1W6 (519)- 884-3089 sandpiper15@icloud.com

18 Dixon Mike 76 Ridgeview Crescent, Waterloo   N2L 2P9 (519)-572-4123 mjdixon@uwaterloo.ca  

19 Dyke Diane 306-19 Woodlawn Road E, Guelph   N1H 7B1 (647)-526-5935 dianearlene@hotmail.com

20 Finlay Greg 72-461 Columbia Street West, Waterloo   N2T 2P5 (519)-841-9221 gcfinlay@gmail.com

21 Fisher Marilynn 85 Wilderness Drive, Kitchener   N2E 3N8 (226)-808-9365 mlynn25@outlook.com

22 Fitzpatrick Bett C19- 85 Bankside Drive, Kitchener   N2N 3M4 (519)-208-3408 bettfitzpatrick@gmail.com

23 Fyfe Audrey 7459, 8TH Line, RR#2 Drayton  N0G 1P0 (519)- 669-3700 fyfe@wightman.ca

24 Greavette Gordon 41-139 Father David Bauer Drive, Waterloo   N2L 6L1 (519)- 576-4822 gordon.greavette@rogers.com

25 Haiser Rich 13 John Place, Heidelberg   N0B 2M1 (519)-496-6822 (519)- 699-4198 windsome.v@gmail.com

26 Heaver Robin 235 Main St. S, P.O. Box 1088, Waterdown  L0R 2H0 (905)-220-6301 (905)- 689-6380 rgrheaver@gmail.com

27 Hoegy Doug 160 Driftwood Drive, Kitchener   N2N 1T1 (226)-220-3224 (519)- 745-7551 doughoegy@rogers.com

28 Horton Mark 25 Beverley Street South, Waterloo   N2L 2H8 (226)-808-9176 mdhorton@rogers.com

29 Jackson Patricia 2645 Hutchison Place, Millbank   N0K 1L0 (519)- 502-8381 pjackc552@gmail.com

30 Janics Sharon 60 Bluevale Street, Waterloo   N2J 3R5 (226)-989-7441 sharon.janics@yahoo.ca

31 Jenkins Evan 215 Bristol Street, Waterloo   N2J 1H4 (519)- 496-1062 (519)- 742-8887 edhjenkins49@gmail.com

32 Jenkins Jane 215 Bristol Street, Waterloo   N2J 1H4 (519)-496-1062 (519)- 742-8887 jamjenkins18@gmail.com

33 Kaszowski Laddy 4 Devonshire Drive, New Hamburg   N3A 4J7 (519)-897-4289 kaszowl@gmail.com
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34 Keelan Denise 88 Chelsea Road, Kitchener   N2B 1H9 (519)-574-0455 111denisek@gmail.com

35 Kuntz Frank 300 White Rock Crescent, Waterloo   N2V 1R7 (519)-569-0367 fmgkuntz@gmail.com

36 Kuntz Jaye 103-504 Glenelm Crescent, Waterloo   N2L 5C6 (519)-574-8840 heyitsjaye@gmail.com

37 Lacey Marilyn 66 Hilltop Court, Heidleberg   N0R 2M1 (519)-574-6187 mar3@rogers.com

38 Larocque Dan 204-504 Glenelm Cres, Waterloo N2L 5C8 (226)-

606-

606-9291 (519)- 725-3901 dan-larocque@hotmail.com

39 Lawrence Mary 158 Cedarbrae Avenue, Waterloo N2L 4S2 (519)-588-0434 mtribblelawrence@gmail.com

40 MacDonald Pat 90 Rusholme Road, Kitchener   N2M 2T6 (226) 

-

476-1391 (519)- 496-4625 pat@macdonaldday.ca

41 Maki Teresa 8 Bramblewood Street, Kitchener   N2N 3K9 (519)-722-8374 serenaapark@gmail.com

42 Markus Theresa 37-146 Trafalgar Avenue, Kitchener   N2A 0E2 (519)- 502-3121 theresamarkus@rogers.com

43 Martin Armand 312-730 New Hampshire Street, Waterloo   N2K 0H8 (226)- 899- 6339 armandrmartin@gmail.com

44 Martindale Rita 145 Thornberry Lane, Waterloo   N2T 2C8 (519)- 328-2824 rmartindale@gmail.com

45 Murray Susan 76 Ridgeview Crescent, Waterloo   N2L 2P9 (519)- 569-1173 murrays953@gmail.com

46 Neff Irene 149 Foxboro Drive, Baden   N3A 3N3 (226)- 989-4270 ireneprinsneff@gmail.com

47 Parsons Bonita 67 Young Street, St. Jacobs   N0B 2N0 (519)- 503-4751 (519)- 664-3560 bparsons.home@gmail.com

48 Penny Catherine 367 McRoberts Avenue, Toronto   M6E 4R1 (416)- 930-5427 (416)- 656-7047 cpenny@jaytex.com

49 Piche Alberta 15 Muskoka Court, Kitchener   N2B 3M2 (519)- 500-3133 (519)- 579-3551 alp.ged.690@gmail.com

50 Rigo Roseanna 36 Menno Street,  Waterloo   N2L 2A7 (226)- 698-9224 roseannarigo@gmail.com

51 Schipper Judy 511-1 Oakvale Drive, Waterloo   N2T 3G6 (226)- 567-2740 judyschipper36@gmail.com

52 Sestrem Luciene 133 Marlborough Ave. Kitchener   N2M 1H7 (226)- 989-8400 lsestrem@hotmail.com

53 Simone Steve 603 Springwater Drive, Waterloo   N2V 2S5 (519)- 721-1771 (519)- 747-1864 s.sim1@hotmail.com

54 Smith Alicia 3294 Weimar Line, RR#3  Wellesley   N0B 2T0 (519)- 741-7986 (519)- 699-9260 alicia2smith@gmail.com

55 Smith Janet 26 Aberdeen Road, Kitchener   N2M 2Y5 (416)- 520-7455 janetjanetjanet1960@gmail.co

m56 Soo Stephen 32 Tami Court, Kitchener   N2B 3V2 (519)- 572-9597 kawahsoo@gmail.com

57 Suffling Petra 16 Fernwood Place, Kitchener   N2M 2Z2 (519)- 497-4837 (519)- 742-4577 petrasuffling@gmail.com

58 Suffling Roger 16 Fernwood Place, Kitchener   N2M 2Z2 (226)- 978-4157 (519)- 742-4577 rcsuffli@uwaterloo.ca

59 Tenti Pina 11A- 270 Morrison Road, Kitchener   N2A 3Y1 (226)- 220-0628 pinit@sentex.ca

60 Wagner Dianne 42 Adelaide Street, Linwood   N0B 2A0 (519)- 635-9369 ladydiwagner@hotmail.com

61 Ward Lana 264 Tollgate Blvd, Waterloo   N2L 4M2 (519)- 886-3959 (519)- 497-4393 lanaward@hotmail.com

62 Williams Bruce 1106-191 King Street S, Waterloo   N2J 1R1 (519)- 501-1990 (519)- 208-4356 brucewms@yahoo.com

63 Woolner Anne 282 Stoke Drive, Kitchener   N2N 2C1 (519)- 741-6582 (519)- 743-2277 annewoolner@hotmail.com

64 Zelinka Mark 19 Rooshill Avenue, Cambridge   N3C 2A3 (519)- 572-5670 (519)- 651-3186 zelinkamd@gmail.com

65 Zietsma Chuck 320B Park Street, Kitchener   N2G 1N1 (548)- 994-7971 chaszietsma@gmail.com

66 Zomer Janet 647 Fern Road, Waterloo  N2V 1G4 (519)- 573-8119 janet.czomer@gmail.com
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